II. Liner
The liner inside the jacket cartridge is a special-purpose,
non-woven, highly-durable fabric. It is laminated to the
PVC prior to folding. As the media rotates within the
jacket, the liner material continually cleans the disk by
removing debris from the surface of the media. The
smallest amount of debris can greatly reduce a diskette's
ability to record/read properly. The liner also provides a

Soft DS-DD
Hard DS-DD-32*
* A W rite  P ro tect N o tch  is lo ca ted  in low er r ig h t co rner o f ja cke t.
IV. If the customer uses 5-¼" diskettes,
Size
R ecording
S urface D ensity TPI
N um ber of
Sector Holes D iskette
0 SS-DD-RH*
Single
Recording
Surface
Single/
Double
48TPI 10 SS-DD-10RH*
16 SS-DD-16RH*
Density 0 SS-DD-96TPI-RH
5 1/4 ”
Diskettes
96 TPI 10 SS-DD-96TPI-1ORH
16 SS-DD-96TPI-16RH
0 DS-DD-RH
Dual
Recording
Surface
48 TPI 10 DS-DD-10RH
Double
Density
16 DS-DD-16RH
0 DS-DD-96TPI-RH
96 TPI 10 DS-DD-96TPI-1 ORH
16 DS-DD-96TPI-16RH
All 51A” Diskettes have a write enable notch located in the upper right hand corner of the jacket.
A reinforced hub is available on all 5V*' Diskettes.
*The SS-DD-RH is compatible with single and double density drives.
23-

DS-DD-RH SOFT 40 2 DOUBLE 500K YES
DS-DD-10RH 10 40 2 DOUBLE 500K YES A HARD SECTOR DS-DD-RH.
DS-DD-16RH 16 40 2 DOUBLE 500K YES A HARD SECTOR DS-DD-RH.
SS-DD-RH SOFT 40 1 DOUBLE 250K YES A SINGLE SIDED, DOUBLE
DENSITY SS-DD-RH.
SS-DD-10RH 10 40 1 DOUBLE 250K YES
SS-DD-16RH 16 40 1 DOUBLE 250K YES
SS-DD-96TPI-RH SOFT 80 1 DOUBLE 500K YES A SINGLE SIDED 96TPI
5 V  DISKETTE.
SS-DD-96TPI-1ORH 10 80 1 DOUBLE 500K YES A HARD SECTOR
SS-DD-96TPI-RH.
SS-DD-96TPI-16RH 16 80 1 DOUBLE 500K YES A HARD SECTOR
SS-DD-96TPI-RH.
DS-DD-96TPI-RH SOFT 80 2 DOUBLE 1.0M YES A DOUBLE SIDED 96TPI
5 V  DISKETTE.
DS-DD-96TPI-10RH 10 80 2 DOUBLE 1.0M YES A HARD SECTOR
DS-DD-96TPI-RH.
DS-DD-96TPI-16RH 16 80 2 DOUBLE 1.0M YES A HARD SECTOR
DS-DD-96TPI-RH.
*Has two head access slots. No index hole.
u o j)e u ju jJ3 i9 G
A jjijq e ie d u io o  p n p o j d
GENERAL CATEGORIZATION 3M BRAND
1. 8-INCH DISKETTES - SOFT SECTOR
A. SS-SD's ARE SINGLE SIDED AND SINGLE DENSITY UNLESS FOLLOWED BY A "/2" WHICH INDICATES A REVERSIBLE
(2 USABLE SIDES).
B. SS-DD's ARE SINGLE SIDED AND DOUBLE DENSITY UNLESS FOLLOWED BY A "/2" WHICH INDICATES A REVERSIBLE
(2 USABLE SIDES).
C. DS-DD's ARE DOUBLE SIDED AND DOUBLE DENSITY.
2. 8-INCH DISKETTES - HARD SECTORED
A. SS-SD's, SS-DD's AND DS-DD's HAVE 32 SECTOR HOLES PUNCHED NEAR THE I.D. FOR SECTOR BOUNDARY.
B. VYDEC COMPATIBLE DISKETTES HAVE 32 SECTOR HOLES PUNCHED NEAR THE O.D. FOR SECTOR BOUNDARY AND ARE USED
ONLY ON VYDEC SYSTEMS.
3. 5 V  DISKETTES - SOFT SECTOR
A. SS-DD-RH's ARE SINGLE SIDED AND DOUBLE DENSITY.
B. DS-DD-RH's ARE DOUBLE SIDED AND DOUBLE DENSITY.
C. SS-DD-96TPI-RH'S ARE SINGLE SIDED AND DOUBLE DENSITY FOR 96 TPI APPLICATIONS.
D. DS-DD-96TPI-RH'S ARE DOUBLE SIDED AND DOUBLE DENSITY FOR 96 TPI APPLICATIONS.
4. 5 V  DISKETTES - HARD SECTORED
A. SS-DD-RH's, DS-DD-RH's, SS-DD-96TPI-RH'S and DS-DD-96TPI-RH'S ARE AVAILABLE IN 10 or 16 SECTOR HOLES
PUNCHED IN THE I.D. FOR SECTOR BOUNDARY.
C. CUSTOMER PROBLEM ANALYSIS